1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
Madison, Wisconsin 53713

Office: 608/266-4018 ¢ Fax: 608/267-1533
Public Works Engineering Division

Public Works Solid Waste Division

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.0.NO: 1
DATE: 01/02/20

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 318019
P.O. No.: 20191127

PROJECT: Mendota County Park Retaining Wall
CONTRACTOR: _Advance Building Corp

DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.:
2. Requested By: Contractor

3. Proposed Change: Provide additional timbers and longer posts to ensure wall stability and proper anchoring
£ ol

4. Reason for Change: Additional row of timbers needed to provide adequate wall height. Longer posts needed
for proper embedment and to ensure sufficient height for railing

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $3.667.40

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

e O Al I O A I Y S e e s T ottt eenane o e ieenastesnsenssosnos $106,836.49
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders............ccicvieeirenmeniniisnmriisuisecmmsonsenesssssessens $0.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order Was ..........ccccecenineninrenicrnimsninenesinennsmessscesssaseees $106,836.49
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ..........cccvveeceervernicrrreenne $3,667.40
The new Contract amount including this Change Order wWill De.........ceerercrrrcerccrrinseeseernenesersesssseens $110,503.89
The Completion Date will be unchanged by.........cocvisirscernscrccnsccsnsarseressensessene T 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is........cc.ccevverrervncccnens 4/15/20
#

Approvals: /,;,/%

PubPWorks & Transportation Committee Controller’s Division

Contractor Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Purchasing Department _____ A/E ___ PWHT ____

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Ryan Shore\318019 - Mendota County Park Timber Retaining WalNREBID\1 1 - Change Orders\Change Order Template.docx



